
CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period 6 2018/19

Body Name Body Service Level Expense Type Expense Code Narrative Date Transaction Number AmountCapital and RevenueSupplier Name Supplier ID

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Training Expense-Course Fees 1402 conference 26/09/2018 0000442127 £422.00 Revenue ACES 132292

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4241 2 x Smart Keyboard @ £132.00 each; 2 x Apple iPad @ £605.00 each and 2yr AppleCare+ ipad pro @ £89.00 each as per quote 12/09/2018 0000442016 £1,474.00 Revenue ACS SYSTEMS UK LTD 00070166

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4241 2yr applecare 12/09/2018 0000442016 £178.00 Revenue ACS SYSTEMS UK LTD 00070166

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Financial 4811 post office 05/09/2018 0000441922 £1,029.21 Revenue ALLPAY LTD 00122276

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Financial 4811 paypoint 05/09/2018 0000441922 £160.56 Revenue ALLPAY LTD 00122276

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Financial 4811 webconnect 05/09/2018 0000441922 £47.72 Revenue ALLPAY LTD 00122276

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Other Misc 4851 Consultancy Services – South Ribble Partnership Community Strategy  5 Days (Visit) £900+VAT per day 5 Days Remote work 07/09/2018 0000441845 £1,650.00 Revenue Almond Tree Strategic Consulting Ltd 132578

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Other Misc 4861 Printing of two Heritage Leaflets, 1,000 of each as discussed 26/09/2018 0000442144 £600.00 Revenue AMJ LTD (THE STATIONERY STORE) 00096946

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 2711 PO35972 raised on wrong ac to force through per NAME REDACTED 26/09/2018 0000442239 £368.08 Revenue AMTOLL LTD 130945

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Other Misc 4861 Design of Heritage Trail Leaflets for Lostock Hall 19/09/2018 0000441810 £620.00 Revenue Andrew Allen 131969

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS TO BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER QUOTE OF £3988.00 COST £3988.00 12/09/2018 0000441961 £3,988.00 Revenue APG DOMESTIC SERVICES 00061463

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Other Misc 4851 Credit Note NQA046793 Refunded to bank 21/09/2018 0000442173 £319.00 Revenue ASCERTIVA GROUP LIMITED 00030193

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Other Misc 4851 Credit Note NQA049352 Refunded to bank 21/09/2018 0000442173 £805.00 Revenue ASCERTIVA GROUP LIMITED 00030193

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Capital Expenditure C234 Supply and Installation of AV Equipment per agreed contract £39,958 - per NAME REDACTED 07/09/2018 0000441906 £4,000.00 Revenue AUDITEL 130495

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 Hiring of the church hall for an Appeal commencing 14th August for 4 days, 9am to 5pm 1 Church Hall 2 Meeting Rooms 1 Quiet 05/09/2018 0000441613 £960.00 Revenue BAMBER BRIDGE METHODIST CHURCH 00063788

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Annual Contract 2018/2019 Electrical Testing and Electrical  Installation Test at Public Conveniences 14/09/2018 0000441997 £278.80 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Annual Contract 2018/2019 Electrical Testing and Electrical  Installation Test at Public Conveniences 14/09/2018 0000441998 £289.70 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Annual Contract  2018 / 2019 for electrical testing & fan convector maintenance at all sports pavilions 14/09/2018 0000442014 £338.15 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Capital Expenditure C230 Interpretation panel for McNamara Gardens 05/09/2018 0000441811 £600.00 Revenue BORDER SIGNS AND GRAPHIX 130927

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Capital Expenditure C230 50mt x 25mm MDPE Blue Pipe 4 x 50mt Black Rigid Coil 110mm duct 2 x 90degree bends black 110mm duct 1 roll underground 14/09/2018 0000441886 £345.56 Revenue C & W BERRY LTD 00015231

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 HANSON FAST SET POST MIX - QTE00072823 14/09/2018 0000442030 £260.40 Revenue C & W BERRY LTD 00015231

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Capital Expenditure C230 9 Tons Pipe bedding - delivered to Worden Park 14/09/2018 0000442054 £261.32 Revenue C & W BERRY LTD 00015231

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Homelessness Contributions 4730 Cotswold Housing room 20 block booking for August 2018 @ £35.28/day +vat 14/09/2018 0000442057 £1,093.68 Revenue CHORLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL 00017352

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Other Misc 4851  Chorley Borough Council Funding allocation – Safe and Secure Scheme per NAME REDACTED 14/09/2018 0000442058 £2,430.00 Revenue CHORLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL 00017352

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Homelessness Contributions 4730 Hosting - for homeless database £4064.22 excluding VAT 19/09/2018 0000442117 £4,064.22 Revenue CIVICA UK LTD 00102717

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4248 ICON annual maintenance & support 01/10/18 - 30/09/19 26/09/2018 0000442238 £22,249.00 Revenue CIVICA UK LTD 00102717

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Legal 4821 Oak Farm, Moss House Lane, Much Hoole Planning , Public Inquiry Advice 6 hours 12/09/2018 0000442046 £450.00 Revenue Constanze Bell 132400

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Postage 4291 Mail Services - Postage - July  to September 2018 05/09/2018 0000441912 £401.85 Revenue CRITIQOM 131053

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Postage 4291 Mail Services - Postage - July  to September 2018 05/09/2018 0000441933 £535.81 Revenue CRITIQOM 131053

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Postage 4291 Mail Services - Postage - July  to September 2018 07/09/2018 0000441952 £322.53 Revenue CRITIQOM 131053

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Postage 4291 Mail Services - Postage - July  to September 2018 21/09/2018 0000442081 £533.92 Revenue CRITIQOM 131053

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS TO BATHROOM AND RAMP  AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER YOUR QUOTECOST £7200.00 26/09/2018 0000442223 £7,400.00 Revenue Croston Plumbing & Heating Ltd 131545

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Materials General 4040 2 HATCHES, 2 GASKETS, 2 DOOR LATCHES, 4 EYE BALLS - VN10DKL - JFC10983 - AW 05/09/2018 0000441844 £429.98 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Materials General 4040 PM 80 RENOVATOR (20KG BAGS) - £2.49 PER KILO = £49.80 PER BAG 05/09/2018 0000441888 £4,980.00 Revenue DLF TRIFOLIUM LTD 00009632

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Capital Expenditure C230 Setting in of plaque into stone Delivery and installation of memorial stone Hiab 19/09/2018 0000442159 £2,900.00 Revenue DP STRUCTURES LTD 00120485

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Capital Expenditure C230 Bus Shelter Storage Costs 19/09/2018 0000442160 £2,600.00 Revenue DP STRUCTURES LTD 00120485

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Other Misc 4861 Provide Audio equipment and stage plus management on the day for Centenary Event 2 September in Bamber Bridge 26/09/2018 0000442132 £1,220.00 Revenue Dramatic Moves Ltd 132633

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4260 07/09/2018 0000441980 £2,493.99 Revenue EE Ltd 131653

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4260 07/09/2018 0000441980 £14.95 Revenue EE Ltd 131653

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Publications 4142 Subscription renewal Local Government Chronicle 5 copies  - 2018/19 14/09/2018 0000442060 £1,485.00 Revenue EMAP COMMUNICATIONS LTD 00021241

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 To carry out asbestos management surveys to the South Ribble Borough Council`s properties as per your tender 21/09/2018 0000442181 £21,180.00 Revenue Eric Wright FM Ltd 132438

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Printing 4127 Green Waste Permit Printing and Distribution 2018 - 19 14/09/2018 0000442099 £327.98 Revenue Euro Print Labels 132447

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 TO BE CANCELLED WITH CREDIT SC3127 in full 19/09/2018 0000441856 £120,323.39 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 Additional Clinical Waste Collections August 2018 05/09/2018 0000441875 £334.18 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 Additional Bulky Waste Collections August 2018 14/09/2018 0000442097 £803.70 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 Additional WEEE Collections August 2018 14/09/2018 0000442097 £340.13 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 RESIDUAL WASTE COLLECTIONS AUGUST 2018 19/09/2018 0000442101 £42,482.57 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 DRY RECYCLABLE (NON-TERRACED) COLLECTIONS AUGUST 2018 19/09/2018 0000442101 £43,506.64 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 DRY RECYCLABLE COLLECTIONS TERRACED AUGUST 2018 19/09/2018 0000442101 £2,066.66 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 ORGANIC WASTE COLLECTIONS NON TERRACED AUGUST 2018 19/09/2018 0000442101 £30,151.91 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 SCHEDULE 2 PROPERTIES AUGUST 2018 19/09/2018 0000442101 £1,725.43 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 COMMERCIAL WASTE COLLECTIONS AUGUST 2018 19/09/2018 0000442101 £6,761.80 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 BULKY WASTE COLLECTIONS AUGUST 2018 19/09/2018 0000442101 £934.56 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 WEEE COLLECTIONS AUGUST 2018 19/09/2018 0000442101 £349.34 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 CLINICAL COLLECTIONS AUGUST 2018 19/09/2018 0000442101 £594.92 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 REPLACEMENT BINS AUGUST 2018 19/09/2018 0000442101 £5,000.00 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 ADDITIONAL PROPERTIES AUGUST 2018 19/09/2018 0000442101 £1,880.44 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Legal 4821 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IN RELATION TO LICENSING APPEAL FOR WEAVERS ARMS 07/09/2018 0000441950 £500.00 Revenue Freddie Humphreys 132470

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 Spraycan Graffiti Remover (5 litres) 26/09/2018 0000442226 £82.75 Revenue Graffiti Removal Ltd 132645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 Sensitive Surface Graffiti Remover (1 litre) 26/09/2018 0000442226 £164.50 Revenue Graffiti Removal Ltd 132645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 Transgel (5 litres) 26/09/2018 0000442226 £299.25 Revenue Graffiti Removal Ltd 132645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Professional Fees 4512 Main Audit Fee 2018/19 26/09/2018 0000442245 £8,455.25 Revenue Grant Thornton UK LLP 130718

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Materials General 4040 5 SETS BRAKE PADS - BIN 539 - AW 05/09/2018 0000441731 £425.00 Revenue H & J SERVICES LTD 00114446

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Materials General 4040 VARIOUS FILTERS 05/09/2018 0000441857 £590.63 Revenue H & J SERVICES LTD 00114446

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 SPEC REPAIR - JFC11199 - PJ62UCG - 14/09/2018 0000442015 £320.00 Revenue H.G.V. Repairs Cannock Limited 132634

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Vehicle Running Costs 3132 15,000 LITRES DIESEL (@£0.9493 per litre) 26/09/2018 0000442210 £15,024.61 Revenue Hall Fuels trading name of WFL (UK) Ltd 00116758

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Vehicle Running Costs 3134 2,000 LITRES GAS OIL (@£0.5022 per litre) 26/09/2018 0000442217 £1,241.60 Revenue Hall Fuels trading name of WFL (UK) Ltd 00116758

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Chief Executive`s Management Rents 2402 HIRE OF THE CONFERENCE ROOM ON THURSDAY 6 SPETEMBER 2018 = £125.00 PROVISION OF FOOD = £66.00 19/09/2018 0000442019 £149.16 Revenue Hallmark Hotel Preston Leyland 00090117

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Chief Executive`s Management Rents 2402 HIRE OF THE CONFERENCE ROOM ON FRIDAY 7 SEPTEMBER 2018 = £125.00 PROVISION OF FOOD = £66.00 19/09/2018 0000442019 £149.17 Revenue Hallmark Hotel Preston Leyland 00090117

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Professional Fees 4510 one day vehicle mounted winch training on site at Moss side depot on 30/08/18 for 4 operatives 14/09/2018 0000442098 £365.00 Revenue Health & Safety Certification & Services Ltd 132619

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Other Misc 4851 To provide a ``welcome to`` panel, including engraving and delivery as discussed and agreed. 12/09/2018 0000441881 £385.00 Revenue Heritage Timber 132613

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Other Misc 4861 Catering for Centenary Event 2 September in Bamber Bridge 19/09/2018 0000442154 £635.00 Revenue High Class Caterers 132628

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Balance Sheet 0140 07/09/2018 0000441761 £770.40 Revenue HM REVENUE & CUSTOMS 00024837

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Advertising 4848 PHOTOGRAPHY FOR FORWARD PAPER (SEVERAL DATES BETWEEN 30 AUGUST AND 7 SPETEMBER 2018 12/09/2018 0000441849 £600.00 Revenue IAN ROBINSON 132041

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4248 Planning Inspections App Maintenance and Development Enforcement App Maintenance, for period 31/10/18 - 30/10/19 14/09/2018 0000442020 £1,246.80 Revenue IDOX PLC 00104485

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4248 WebEros network licence - Annual support & maintenance £2329.44 and Web Eros per user (1-10 users) - Annual support 14/09/2018 0000442021 £2,329.44 Revenue IDOX PLC 00104485

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Professional Fees 4510 RV Finder - Vodafone site and Aston Way site 19/09/2018 0000442093 £950.00 Revenue Inform CPI Ltd 131666

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Professional Fees 4510 RV Finder - Unit 2 & 3 Tomlinson Road 19/09/2018 0000442095 £1,750.00 Revenue Inform CPI Ltd 131666

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Professional Fees 4510 RV finder - Penwortham Golf Club 19/09/2018 0000442096 £300.00 Revenue Inform CPI Ltd 131666

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 Permanent Pothole repair 19/09/2018 0000442115 £353.52 Revenue INSTARMAC GROUP PLC 00024905

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Payroll Suspense 1741 IoL Memberships 2018/2019 (Expires 31st March 2019) Small Organisation 18/19 05/09/2018 0000441934 £300.00 Revenue INSTITUTE OF LICENSING 132386

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Amendments of drawing/ docs for Hurst Grange Coach House 19/09/2018 0000441630 £468.00 Revenue IWA ARCHITECTS LTD 00120087

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Annual Contract for 2018 - 2019 for the maintenance of the Trend BMS HVAC 4 x day visits (TBA)  June, Sept, Dec, March 19/09/2018 0000442133 £390.00 Revenue JBC CONTROL SYSTEM 130816

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 100 No 100 x 100 x 3600mm Softwood rails (treated Brown) 07/09/2018 0000441960 £1,188.00 Revenue JOHN HY MAYOR & SONS LTD 00028176

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 300 No 100 x 100 x 900mm Birds Mouth Posts (treated Brown) 07/09/2018 0000441960 £1,440.00 Revenue JOHN HY MAYOR & SONS LTD 00028176

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2018/19 05/09/2018 0000441589 £675.00 Revenue JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST) 00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2018/19 05/09/2018 0000441618 £567.00 Revenue JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST) 00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2018/19 05/09/2018 0000441652 £567.00 Revenue JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST) 00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2018/19 05/09/2018 0000441764 £513.00 Revenue JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST) 00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2018/19 05/09/2018 0000441823 £756.00 Revenue JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST) 00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2018/19 05/09/2018 0000441877 £648.00 Revenue JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST) 00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2018/19 05/09/2018 0000441878 £540.00 Revenue JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST) 00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2018/19 05/09/2018 0000441879 £756.00 Revenue JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST) 00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2018/19 26/09/2018 0000442091 £648.00 Revenue JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST) 00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Professional Fees 4510 Review of Viability Assessment - Land off Wheelton Lane - 07/2018/0865/REM 12/09/2018 0000442047 £3,150.00 Revenue Keppie Massie 131948

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Consultancy Fees 4541 Professional Services for planning application 07/2017/3361/ORM - Test Track, Leyland 19/09/2018 0000442116 £3,910.00 Revenue Keppie Massie 131948

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Homelessness Contributions 4730 SRBC tenancy support service Q1 £4875 Jun-Aug Q2 £4875 Sept-Nov Total £9750 12/09/2018 0000441984 £9,750.00 Revenue KEY UNLOCKING FUTURES LTD 00098601

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Legal 4821 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - CIL LIABILITY 12/09/2018 0000442044 £375.00 Revenue Killian Garvey 132097

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Capital Expenditure C230 South Ribble Borough Council Football Hub Options Appraisal 19/09/2018 0000442092 £3,397.50 Revenue KNIGHT KAVANAGH & PAGE LTD 131981

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Gregson Lane Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441902 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Hern Avenue Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441902 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656
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South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Higher Walton Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441902 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Holme Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441902 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Hutton Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441902 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Kingsfold pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441902 £53.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at sports pavilions Worden Park (formerly long pavilion) 05/09/2018 0000441902 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Moss Side Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441902 £53.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Much Hoole Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441902 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Penwortham Holme 05/09/2018 0000441902 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at St Cuthbert`s Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441902 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Withy Grove Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441902 £53.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Holland House Farm Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441902 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at The Derby Wing, Worden Park 05/09/2018 0000441902 £43.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Carr Street Community Centre 05/09/2018 0000441902 £43.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Kingsfold Community Centre 05/09/2018 0000441902 £43.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Higher Walton Community Centre 05/09/2018 0000441902 £43.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Moss Side Community Centre 05/09/2018 0000441902 £43.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Worden Arts & Craft Centre 05/09/2018 0000441902 £58.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 /2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Leyland Market 05/09/2018 0000441902 £43.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019  contract for water hygiene monitoring at Hurst Grange Park 05/09/2018 0000441902 £43.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Crossroads toilets, Worden Park 05/09/2018 0000441902 £23.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Hope Terrace Public toilets 05/09/2018 0000441902 £23.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Longton Brick Croft 05/09/2018 0000441902 £26.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Playground toilets, Worden Park 05/09/2018 0000441902 £23.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at SR Museum & Exhibition Centre 05/09/2018 0000441902 £26.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 20189contract for water hygiene monitoring at Withy Grove public toilets 05/09/2018 0000441902 £23.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at the Civic Centre, Leyland 05/09/2018 0000441902 £184.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Moss Side Depot 05/09/2018 0000441902 £112.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Longton Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441902 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Gregson Lane Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441907 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Hern Avenue Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441907 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Higher Walton Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441907 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Holme Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441907 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Hutton Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441907 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Kingsfold pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441907 £53.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at sports pavilions Worden Park (formerly long pavilion) 05/09/2018 0000441907 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Moss Side Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441907 £53.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Much Hoole Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441907 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Penwortham Holme 05/09/2018 0000441907 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at St Cuthbert`s Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441907 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Withy Grove Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441907 £53.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Holland House Farm Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441907 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at The Derby Wing, Worden Park 05/09/2018 0000441907 £43.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Carr Street Community Centre 05/09/2018 0000441907 £43.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Kingsfold Community Centre 05/09/2018 0000441907 £43.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Higher Walton Community Centre 05/09/2018 0000441907 £43.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Moss Side Community Centre 05/09/2018 0000441907 £43.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Worden Arts & Craft Centre 05/09/2018 0000441907 £58.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 /2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Leyland Market 05/09/2018 0000441907 £43.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019  contract for water hygiene monitoring at Hurst Grange Park 05/09/2018 0000441907 £43.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Crossroads toilets, Worden Park 05/09/2018 0000441907 £23.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Hope Terrace Public toilets 05/09/2018 0000441907 £23.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Longton Brick Croft 05/09/2018 0000441907 £26.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Playground toilets, Worden Park 05/09/2018 0000441907 £23.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at SR Museum & Exhibition Centre 05/09/2018 0000441907 £26.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 20189contract for water hygiene monitoring at Withy Grove public toilets 05/09/2018 0000441907 £23.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at the Civic Centre, Leyland 05/09/2018 0000441907 £184.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Moss Side Depot 05/09/2018 0000441907 £112.50 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 contract for water hygiene monitoring at Longton Pavilion 05/09/2018 0000441907 £46.00 Revenue KNOWSLEY BLD & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LT00072656

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 1 SPEC REPAIR PJ62 UCL  JFC11214 26/09/2018 0000442192 £922.00 Revenue Lancashire Waste Services Limited 131510

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS FOR STAIRLIFT AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER THE QUOTE SUPPLIED BY STANNAHCOST £2606.00 12/09/2018 0000441619 £2,606.00 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS TO REPLACE STARILIFT FOR HIGHER WEIGHT LIMIT AS PER QUOTE SUPPLIED OF £2567.00 12/09/2018 0000441983 £2,567.00 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Contributions 4730 New Homes Bonus Qtr. 2 (2018/2019) 19/09/2018 0000442088 £246,049.50 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Other Local Authorities 4530 LAND CHARGES - AUGUST 2018 26/09/2018 0000442251 £1,069.50 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Materials General 4040 2 x break chambers  YP11 CFM JFC - 11153 19/09/2018 0000442172 £702.00 Revenue LANCS DAF 00026424

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Professional Fees 4510 2 days leading Friends Group Preston Junction 19/09/2018 0000442153 £416.67 Revenue LANCS WILDLIFE TRUST 00027009

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Professional Fees 4510 2 days leading friends group at Preston Junction 19/09/2018 0000442156 £416.67 Revenue LANCS WILDLIFE TRUST 00027009

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Professional Fees 4510 3 days leading Friends Group at Preston Junction 19/09/2018 0000442157 £625.00 Revenue LANCS WILDLIFE TRUST 00027009

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 Overflow Car Park Closed – x3 aluminium A frame = £55 each No Entry – Self-adhesive £29.43 Car Park Directional Sign double 21/09/2018 0000442186 £305.58 Revenue LCC SIGN SHOP 00027096

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support External Contractors Charges 4570 6mt Barrier galvanised and fitted at Withy Grove Close entrance. 26/09/2018 0000442253 £1,065.00 Revenue Leyland Lane Wrought Iron Gates & Railings 132012

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS TO BATHROOM ADDRESS REDACTED TOTAL COST £3270.95 MINUS CLIENT CONTRIBUTION OF £1407.40 19/09/2018 0000442151 £1,863.55 Revenue LTL CONSTRUCTION & MAINTENANCE LTD 131406

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 Padlock to pass Key 10 14/09/2018 0000442022 £266.22 Revenue M A C BUILDING PRODUCTS LTD 00051059

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 20 TONNES TOPTREK - TO BE DELIVERED TO WORDEN PARK DEPOT, LEYLAD, PR25 1DJ.  PLEASE CALL 1 HOUR 05/09/2018 0000441820 £417.46 Revenue M C & M A STEWART HAULAGE LTD 00035567

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS FOR LEVEL ACCESS BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED. New progress property so 50% of quote of £3985 19/09/2018 0000442148 £1,992.50 Revenue MAHONEY CONTRACTORS LTD 131271

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS FOR LEVEL ACCESS BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED. New progress property so 50% of quote of £3340 19/09/2018 0000442149 £1,670.00 Revenue MAHONEY CONTRACTORS LTD 131271

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS FOR LEVEL ACCESS BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED. New progress property so 50% of quote of £3310 19/09/2018 0000442150 £1,655.00 Revenue MAHONEY CONTRACTORS LTD 131271

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS FOR LEVEL ACCESS BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED. New progress property so 50% 19/09/2018 0000442152 £1,645.00 Revenue MAHONEY CONTRACTORS LTD 131271

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS FOR LEVEL ACCESS BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED. New progress property so 50% of quote of £3590 19/09/2018 0000442182 £1,795.00 Revenue MAHONEY CONTRACTORS LTD 131271

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS TO RAMP ADDRESS REDACTED QUOTE OF £1825.00- 50% COST COVERED BY SRBC AND 50% NEW PRO 26/09/2018 0000442268 £912.50 Revenue MAHONEY CONTRACTORS LTD 131271

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 ALDER DRIVE 05/09/2018 0000441887 £200.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 WESTFIELD DRIVE 05/09/2018 0000441887 £88.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 ALDERSLEIGH CRESCENT 05/09/2018 0000441887 £196.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 MEADOWSIDE DRIVE 05/09/2018 0000441887 £90.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 WILLOW CLOSE  T 05/09/2018 0000441887 £44.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 REDWOOD AVENUE 05/09/2018 0000441887 £13.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 REDWOOD AVENUE 05/09/2018 0000441887 £43.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 DELIVERY CHARGE 05/09/2018 0000441887 £47.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 CHELMSFORD WALK  T 26/09/2018 0000442087 £47.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 HIGHGROVE COURT  T 26/09/2018 0000442087 £47.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 SHAW BROOK ROAD  T 26/09/2018 0000442087 £46.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 GREENFIELD DRIVE 26/09/2018 0000442087 £90.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 BROAD MEADOW 26/09/2018 0000442087 £164.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 FLAG LANE 26/09/2018 0000442087 £76.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 SOLWAY CLOSE  T 26/09/2018 0000442087 £44.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 STUDHOLME AVENUE 26/09/2018 0000442087 £45.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 STUDHOLME CRESCENT 26/09/2018 0000442087 £94.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 Sep-15 26/09/2018 0000442087 £34.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 19 - 23 26/09/2018 0000442087 £35.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 ABBOTSWAY  T 26/09/2018 0000442087 £84.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 ST BENETS CLOSE   T 26/09/2018 0000442087 £92.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 STANNING STREET 26/09/2018 0000442087 £44.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 DELIVERY CHARGE 26/09/2018 0000442087 £62.00 Revenue Main Street Signs Ltd 131922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Moss Side Depot 26/09/2018 0000442218 £199.65 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period 6 2018/19

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Leyland market 26/09/2018 0000442218 £118.25 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Bamber Bridge Community Centre 26/09/2018 0000442218 £97.90 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Higher Walton Community Centre 26/09/2018 0000442218 £97.90 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018/ 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Moss Side Community Centre 26/09/2018 0000442218 £97.90 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Leyland Museum 26/09/2018 0000442218 £97.90 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018/ 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Longton Brickcroft 26/09/2018 0000442218 £118.25 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Leyland Leisure Centre 26/09/2018 0000442218 £199.65 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Bamber Bridge Leisure Centre 26/09/2018 0000442218 £199.65 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Penwortham Leisure Centre 26/09/2018 0000442218 £199.65 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at South Ribble Tennis Centre 26/09/2018 0000442218 £199.65 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at the Civic Centre 26/09/2018 0000442218 £97.90 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018/ 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Carr Street Community Centre 26/09/2018 0000442218 £97.90 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Holland House Farm 26/09/2018 0000442218 £77.55 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Crossroads & Playground toilets Worden Park & Withy Grove & Hope Terrace 26/09/2018 0000442218 £253.00 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Gregson Lane Sports Pavilion 26/09/2018 0000442218 £77.55 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Hern Avenue & St Cuthbert`s Pavilions 26/09/2018 0000442218 £77.55 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Withy Grove & Holme Pavilions 26/09/2018 0000442218 £77.55 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Hurst Grange & Kingsfold Pavilions 26/09/2018 0000442218 £77.55 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Longton Pavilion 26/09/2018 0000442218 £77.55 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Hutton Pavilion 26/09/2018 0000442218 £77.55 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Much Hoole Pavilion 26/09/2018 0000442218 £77.55 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Worden park Pavilions 26/09/2018 0000442218 £77.55 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Moss Side Pavilion 26/09/2018 0000442218 £78.65 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter cleaning at Worden Arts centre, Coffee shop (now the Folly), Derby Wing,Bungalow, Bothy 26/09/2018 0000442218 £317.90 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2018 / 2019 annual contract for gutter inspections  at North Lodge, Craft units, greenhouse & depot at Worden Park 26/09/2018 0000442218 £118.25 Revenue MAINCOAT LTD 00099244

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Removal of 2 loads of waste from Worden Park 05/09/2018 0000441275 £340.00 Revenue Michael Alty 132480

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Capital Expenditure C230 Stone + courier to Lancashire 19/09/2018 0000442161 £1,000.00 Revenue Mid-Wales Stone 132596

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Capital Expenditure C230 4 cubed RC35 concrete 07/09/2018 0000441937 £412.00 Revenue MOORE READYMIX 00112998

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Professional Fees 4521 PROVISION OF STRAY DOG SERVICE - TO COVER AUGUST 2018 05/09/2018 0000441895 £418.00 Revenue MORNINGSIDE KENNELS 00067755

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Other Misc 485R part refund of street trader licensing 07/09/2018 0000441701 £623.75 Revenue NAME REDACTED 132626

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Legal 4821 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH REGARD TO BELLWAY, BRINDLE ROAD, BAMBER BRIDGE 19/09/2018 0000442084 £9,850.00 Revenue MR IAN PONTER 131194

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Balance Sheet 0030 Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL) Payment for Parish Council re: planning application 07/2017/1975/FUL 19/09/2018 0000442128 £3,390.66 Revenue MUCH HOOLE PARISH COUNCIL 00028383

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 SALES QUOTATION 177171-3 6 Dell Vostro Notebooks (P7CTH) @ £475.00 each 6 Vostro NB 3 Year Pro Support Next Busine 14/09/2018 0000441991 £3,448.00 Revenue MYPREMIER LTD 130091

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4241 2 x Latitude 5590 laptops @ £732.00 each, 2 x 5 year Pro Support pack @ £25.00 each, plus delivery, as per quote 177192 14/09/2018 0000442065 £1,974.00 Revenue MYPREMIER LTD 130091

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Professional Fees 4510 PROFESSIONAL CHARGES IN RELATION TO ADVISING ON A SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 14/09/2018 0000442083 £250.00 Revenue NAPTHENS LLP SOLICITORS 00104896

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 SPEC REPAIR - PO12 JZA - JFC11229 - AW 26/09/2018 0000442286 £624.00 Revenue NAYLORS MOTOR SALES 00058036

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 STEAM CLEAN - JFC10959 - VO65KRF 07/09/2018 0000441872 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 STEAM CLEAN - JFC10961 - PJ62UCL 07/09/2018 0000441872 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 STEAM CLEAN - JFC10965 - YP11CFM 07/09/2018 0000441872 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 STEAM CLEAN - JFC10969 - PJ62UCH 07/09/2018 0000441872 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 STEAM CLEAN - JFC10971 - PJ62UCM 07/09/2018 0000441872 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 STEAM CLEAN - JFC10974 - VK09AHJ 07/09/2018 0000441872 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 STEAM CLEAN - JFC10976 - VO65KPX 07/09/2018 0000441872 £75.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 STEAM CLEAN - JFC11019 - VX18KLC 07/09/2018 0000441872 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 STEAM CLEAN - JFC10980 - PJ62UCG 07/09/2018 0000441872 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 STEAM CLEAN - JFC10984 - VN10DKL 07/09/2018 0000441872 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 STEAM CLEAN - JFC10967 - RV14DTZ 07/09/2018 0000441872 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 300  x  MP-1   MOGO LICENCE PLATE SET (PRINTED & CLEAR) - Hackney Carriage - Rear (4.98 each) 26/09/2018 0000441938 £1,513.90 Revenue NEWAUTO LTD T/A MOGO (UK) 00081566

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Professional Fees 4510 Payment for the delivery of ; Bikeability Sessions in New Longton Primary School 9/7/2018 Total Cost : £1085 12/09/2018 0000441990 £1,085.00 Revenue NIGEL COLE 131002

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Scrutiny Training Expense-Course Fees 1406 SCRUTINY COMMITTEE TRAINING WITH NAME REDACTED ON 4 JULY 2018 12/09/2018 0000442045 £700.00 Revenue NORTH WEST EMPLOYERS 00029829

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Advertising 4842 South Ribble Borough Council sponsorship feature & event with Lancashire Business View: Regional Hotspot for South Ribble 14/09/2018 0000442042 £1,950.00 Revenue Northpoint Publishing Ltd 132204

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Professional Fees 4514 DEPLOYMENT OF OFFICERS AUGUST 2018 07/09/2018 0000441944 £1,348.79 Revenue NSL LTD 00116868

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Other Misc 4855 CASH COLLECTION AND RING-GO CHARGES AUGUST 2018 07/09/2018 0000441944 £460.05 Revenue NSL LTD 00116868

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 1yr ProSupport and Next Business Day On-Site Service, Tag No. CZ1DZ42, Start date 16/08/18, as per quote 05/09/2018 0000441853 £2,067.76 Revenue NVIRON LTD 00028781

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 Annual purchase order for SystemCare Support Service for period 01/04/18 - 31/03/19 05/09/2018 0000441903 £5,616.12 Revenue NVIRON LTD 00028781

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Agency Fees 1121 NAME REDACTED Consultant 05/09/2018 0000441717 £1,840.00 Revenue Park Avenue Recruitment 132388

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Agency Fees 1121 NAME REDACTED Consultant 3 months at £46p 26/09/2018 0000442141 £1,242.00 Revenue Park Avenue Recruitment 132388

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Advertising 4842 Provide a smoothie bike for Taste Of Leyland Event on 25th August 2018 at Leyland Market - Fruit and veg to be provided 12/09/2018 0000441975 £350.00 Revenue Pennine Events 131103

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Other Misc 4851 Health and Wellbeing day rental of smoothie bike 07/09/2018 0000441976 £350.00 Revenue Pennine Events 131103

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Stationery 4137 66696 C5 White Window Self Seal Wallet Style Envelope 100gm box 500 05/09/2018 0000441861 £211.10 Revenue PHILLIPS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 00032214

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Stationery 4136 KF01213  Laminating pouches 65 x 95mm badge size 05/09/2018 0000441861 £41.79 Revenue PHILLIPS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 00032214

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Subs to Statutory Bodies 4721 SRBC LRF Secretary + Refreshment Contribution 2018/19 LRF Secretary - £837.40 Refreshments - £70 Total- £907.40 26/09/2018 0000442220 £837.40 Revenue POLICE & CRIME COMMISSIONER LANCS POLICE 00026851

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Stationery 4133 50,000 sheets Evolution Everyday A4 80gm 15,000 sheets Evolution Business A4 90gm 1000 sheets White A4 card 200gsm 05/09/2018 0000441839 £374.59 Revenue PREMIER PAPER GROUP LTD 00022606

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Stationery 4133 60,000 sheets Evolution Everyday A4 80gm 5000 sheets Evolution Everyday A3 80gm 19/09/2018 0000442185 £367.30 Revenue PREMIER PAPER GROUP LTD 00022606

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Scrutiny Consultancy Fees 4541  Expenses of South Ribble Branch 1. Hire of St Andrew`s Church Hall, Stalls at various events and samples & gifts2. Website fe 21/09/2018 0000442204 £413.14 Revenue Preston & South Ribble Fairtrade Group 00096108

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Advertising 4842 Printing of 2,000 Longton Live 2018 schedules 12/09/2018 0000441842 £269.80 Revenue Preston City Council 131913

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 TYRE REPAIRS - TR192 05/09/2018 0000441816 £330.30 Revenue PRESTON TYRE SPECIALISTS 00109516

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 PO used fully in error on 1st inv PR071243 05/09/2018 0000441852 £327.60 Revenue PRESTON TYRE SPECIALISTS 00109516

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 9 Tyres - TR194 - 21/09/2018 0000442126 £515.60 Revenue PRESTON TYRE SPECIALISTS 00109516

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Printing 4127 B) Reminder Mailing 14/09/2018 0000442064 £2,251.57 Revenue PRINT IMAGE NETWORK LTD 00089199

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Other Misc 485K Sitefinity Licence renewal for 1 year from 1st Oct 2018 at $899  Estimated cost is approx.£700.00 depending on exchange rate 26/09/2018 0000442215 £681.62 Revenue PROTEAN SYSTEMS LIMITED 130003

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Capital Expenditure C230 HIRE OF 2 TON EXCAVATOR - ON HIRE 7.8.18 FOR 2 - 3 WEEKS HIRE. (TO BE COLLECTED BY SRBC) 21/09/2018 0000442108 £510.00 Revenue Readyplant Limited 131535

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Contract Hire & Lease Costs 3212 see note attached force through per NAME REDACTED 26/09/2018 0000442235 £546.00 Revenue Readyplant Limited 131535

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Contract Hire & Lease Costs 3212 see notes atached force inv through per NAME REDACTED 26/09/2018 0000442236 £680.00 Revenue Readyplant Limited 131535

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Contract Hire & Lease Costs 3212 fuel charge 26/09/2018 0000442236 £9.00 Revenue Readyplant Limited 131535

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Civic Centre, Leyland - This is a quotation to supply labour and builders skip, to come in on Saturday morning on the 15th Sept 21/09/2018 0000442202 £550.00 Revenue RED ROSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE 00085410

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 materials 21/09/2018 0000442202 £200.00 Revenue RED ROSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE 00085410

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Homelessness Contractors Charges 5 5311 Old Steam Mill October, November, December 2018 19/09/2018 0000442129 £5,624.90 Revenue REDDY & CO 00108177

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Other Misc 4861 Traffic Management Scheme Road Closure - To supply and hire all necessary road signs etc to enable road closure and diversion 19/09/2018 0000441989 £260.00 Revenue Road Safety Services LTD 131989

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Other Misc 485C 1 momentum service charge ended 31st december 2018 14/09/2018 0000442005 £100.00 Revenue ROUNDHOUSE PROPERTIES LTD 131973

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Other Misc 485C 2 mom 14/09/2018 0000442005 £100.00 Revenue ROUNDHOUSE PROPERTIES LTD 131973

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Other Misc 485C 3 mom 14/09/2018 0000442005 £100.00 Revenue ROUNDHOUSE PROPERTIES LTD 131973

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Other Misc 485C 4 mom 14/09/2018 0000442005 £100.00 Revenue ROUNDHOUSE PROPERTIES LTD 131973

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Other Misc 485C 5 mom 14/09/2018 0000442005 £100.00 Revenue ROUNDHOUSE PROPERTIES LTD 131973

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Postage 4295 21/09/2018 0000442189 £284.13 Revenue ROYAL MAIL GROUP PLC 00033543

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 Service Inspection to Workshop Ramps, Compressor & Equipment 26/09/2018 0000442124 £875.60 Revenue S & R GARAGE EQUIPMENT 130892

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Other Misc 4851 Please erect and dismantle Leyland Festival 2018 bunting around the town. 07/09/2018 0000441982 £1,000.00 Revenue S J Services 132627

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West External Contractors Charges 4570 Cut and remove arisings from Meadows on Worden Park and Hurst Grange Park. Timescale for work-not before 1st week in Aug. 26/09/2018 0000442063 £1,200.00 Revenue Samuel Thomas Anderton 132588

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2304 30/5/18 to 29/8/18 14/09/2018 0000442036 £491.29 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2304 7/7/18 to 7/8/18 14/09/2018 0000442037 £355.50 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2304 15/5/18 to 16/8/18 14/09/2018 0000442038 £1,595.73 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2307 CCL 14/09/2018 0000442038 £155.34 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Training Expense-Course Fees 1402 NAME REDACTED ATTEND WAMITAB LEVEL 4 HIGH RISK OPERATOR MANAGING TRANSFER OF HAZARDOUS WASTE 07/09/2018 0000441606 £3,795.00 Revenue SERAC UK 132536

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Professional Fees 4520 Shredding of Confidential Waste 2018/19 14/09/2018 0000442025 £258.31 Revenue SHRED-IT LTD 00109134

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Surveys of trees and remaining wall of Worden Hall, Worden Park, Leyland 05/09/2018 0000441243 £600.00 Revenue SITE SURVEYING SERVICES LIMITED 130394

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Balance Sheet 0030 monthly deductions from payroll 05/09/2018 0000441863 £752.00 Revenue SOUTH RIBBLE LABOUR PARTY LOCAL GOVERNM 00120663

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 Hand wipes - 30008 19/09/2018 0000442170 £235.20 Revenue SPALDINGS 00070849

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 Pruning Saw - 30693 19/09/2018 0000442170 £31.80 Revenue SPALDINGS 00070849

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 A Neighbours Guide on How to Comment Size/spec: A5, 8pp  Printing: Printed 4 colour process throughout Materials: 150gsm 19/09/2018 0000442137 £575.00 Revenue SPRINTPRINT (PRESTON) 131207

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Other Misc 485K  South Ribble Apprentice Factory brand identity. -Development of three brand identity concepts (not a traditional lo, 07/09/2018 0000441874 £350.00 Revenue STONE CREATE LTD 130896

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Advertising 4842 South Ribble Apprentice Factory materials 800cm wide roller banner Design - £75 Print - £58 1 set of Business Cards Design 21/09/2018 0000442178 £283.00 Revenue STONE CREATE LTD 130896

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rents 2401 2018 / 2019 rental fees for Forward industrial estate Property Ref 2710/081 19/09/2018 0000442136 £16,147.50 Revenue STONEWELL PROPERTY COMPANY LTD 00118138



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period 6 2018/19

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Scrutiny Subs to Statutory Bodies 4720 Annual Subscription As Of: 08.10.2018 through to 07/10/2019 19/09/2018 0000442123 £280.00 Revenue SURVEY MONKEY 130943

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4246 South Ribble ICT Service Plan Approach 07/09/2018 0000441840 £1,275.00 Revenue TechAlign 132535

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Consultancy Fees 4541 ICT Digital Strategy Project 26/09/2018 0000442229 £10,475.00 Revenue TechAlign 132535

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams External Contractors Charges 4570 SPEC REPAIR - JFC11049 - VN10DKL - TH 05/09/2018 0000441862 £320.32 Revenue TERBERG MATEC UK LTD 00058625

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Professional Fees 4510 Environmental project support and development 26/09/2018 0000442177 £450.00 Revenue The Bee centre 132104

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Other Misc 4861 PA Equipment for Longton Live 2018 19/09/2018 0000442086 £1,000.00 Revenue The Creative Network 130566

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Other Misc 4851 PA Equipment for Longton Live 2018 19/09/2018 0000442086 £1,082.90 Revenue The Creative Network 130566

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 Cisco maintenance for period 03/08/18 - 31/03/19, as per quote 07/09/2018 0000441873 £4,885.00 Revenue The Networking People NW (t/a TNP) 132331

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 Switch & maintenance, as per quote SQ104850 12/09/2018 0000442028 £3,046.81 Revenue The Networking People NW (t/a TNP) 132331

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Balance Sheet 0001 21/09/2018 0000442193 £669.48 Revenue Trustees of Brothers of Charity Incorporated 132636

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central Teams Cap Vehicles C440 REFURBISHMENT OF TRADE BINS 05/09/2018 0000441926 £4,863.25 Revenue UK Container Maintenance Ltd 132618

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Operational Furniture & Equip 4012 2018 / 2019 annual contract for the monthly rental of hot drinks machines at the civic centre including environmental charge. 05/09/2018 0000441847 £322.09 Revenue VENDING ENTERPRISES 00101501

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 Civic Centre Broadband 1GB link 26/09/2018 0000441957 £1,962.66 Revenue VODAFONE RE:CABLE & WIRELESS UK 130810

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 Civic Centre Broadband 1GB link 26/09/2018 0000442257 £1,962.66 Revenue VODAFONE RE:CABLE & WIRELESS UK 130810

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Water Charges 2511 1/6/18 to 19/8/18 05/09/2018 0000441804 £3,030.77 Revenue WATER PLUS 00029845

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Water Charges 2511 14/5/18 to 23/8/2018 05/09/2018 0000441832 £783.45 Revenue WATER PLUS 00029845

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Water Charges 2511 16/5/18 to 3/9/18 14/09/2018 0000442040 £9,565.59 Revenue WATER PLUS 00029845

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Balance Sheet 0001 vat only 05/09/2018 0000441801 £534.50 Revenue WEIGHTMANS LLP 00120867

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Legal 4821 Advice on Data Protection Breach - Creeney Professional Services 28/08/2018 until 29/08/2018 12/09/2018 0000442043 £567.00 Revenue WEIGHTMANS LLP 00120867

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Postage 4291 Mail Services Revenues July - Sept  2018 12/09/2018 0000442033 £364.10 Revenue WHISTL  UK LTD 131310

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Professional Fees 4510 Professional Consultancy Services re Botany Bay 26/09/2018 0000442214 £1,700.00 Revenue WYG ENVIRONMENT TRANSPORT LIMITED 130177


